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2021 MICHIGAN  
FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Time (ET)/TV
Sep. 4 Western Michigan W, 47-14
Sep. 11 Washington 8:00/ABC
Sep. 18 Northern Illinois 12:00/BTN 
Sep. 25 Rutgers 3:30/TBD
Oct. 2 at Wisconsin TBD
Oct. 9 at Nebraska TBD
Oct. 23 Northwestern TBD
Oct. 30 at Michigan State TBD
Nov. 6 Indiana TBD
Nov. 13 at Penn State TBD
Nov. 20 at Maryland TBD
Nov. 27 Ohio State 12:00/FOX
Dec. 4 Big Ten Championship 8:00/FOX

2021 WASHINGTON  
FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Time (ET)/TV
Sep. 4 Montana L, 13-7
Sep. 11 at Michigan 8:00/ABC
Sep. 18 Arkansas State 4:15/PACN
Sep. 25 California TBD
Oct. 2 at Oregon State TBD
Oct. 16 UCLA TBD
Oct. 22 at Arizona 10:30/ESPN2
Oct. 30 at Stanford TBD
Nov. 6 Oregon TBD
Nov. 13 Arizona State TBD
Nov. 20 at Colorado TBD
Nov. 26 Washington State TBD/FOX/FS1

■ INSIDE THE NUMBERS
Offense Michigan Washington
Points Per Game 47.0 7.0
First Downs 22 21
Rushing Yards 335 65
Rushing Yards Per Game 335.0 65.0
Rushing Attempts 43 27
Average Yards Per Rush 7.8 2.4
Passing Yards 216 226
Passing Yards Per Game 216.0 226.0
Passing Attempts 17 46
Average Yards Per Catch 16.6 8.4
Total Yards 551 291
Average Yards Per Game 551.0 291.0
Average Kickoff Return 49.5 17.3
Average Punt Return 31.0 9.0
Third-Down Conversions 8-13 4-14
Third-Down Conversion Percentage 62% 29%
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage 100% 33%

Defense Michigan Washington
Points Allowed Per Game 14.0 13.0
First Downs Allowed 17 10
Rushing Yards Allowed 119 127
Rushing Yards Allowed Per Game 119.0 127.0
Opponent Rushing Attempts 32 34
Average Yards Per Rushing Attempt 3.7 3.7
Passing Yards Allowed 191 105
Passing Yards Allowed Per Game 191.0 105.0
Opponent Passing Attempts 37 23
Average Yards Per Catch Allowed 9.6 8.8
Total Yards Allowed 310 232
Average Yards Per Game Allowed 310.0 232.0
Average Kickoff Return Allowed 10.0 23.0
Average Punt Return Allowed — 1.0
Third-Down Conversions 8-17 2-13
Third-Down Conversion Percentage 47% 15%
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage — 0%

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total Avg.
Michigan 10 17 6 14 — 47 47.0
Washington 7 0 0 0 — 7 7.0

SUBSCRIBE TO OUR YOUTUBE CHANNEL! 
WWW.YOUTUBE.COM/C/THEWOLVERINEVIDEO

Turnover Margin Gained Lost +/-
Michigan 0 0 0
Washington 0 3 -3

WASHINGTON STATISTICAL LEADERS
Passing Comp. Att. Yds. TD INT
Dylan Morris 27 46 226 0 3

Rushing Att. Yds. Avg. TD LG
Richard Newton 17 62 3.6 0 13
Giles Jackson 2 19 9.5 0 12
Cameron Davis 4 8 2.0 0 4

Receiving Rec. Yds. Avg. TD LG
Cade Otton 8 82 10.8 0 25
Taj Davis 6 59 9.8 0 15
Richard Newton 4 23 5.8 0 10
Giles Jackson 4 15 3.8 0 7
Cameron Davis 3 29 9.7 0 13

Tackles UT AT Tot. TFL-Yds. Sacks-Yds.
Jackson Sirmon 6 3 9 0 0
Kyler Gordon 7 0 7 0 0
Ryan Bowman 3 3 6 0 0
Edefuan Ulofoshio 3 2 5 0 0
Sam Taimani 2 3 5 0 0

Interceptions No. Yds. Avg. TD
None

Kicking PAT FG LG
Peyton Henry 1-1 0-1 —

Punting No. Avg. I20 LG
Race Porter 5 45.0 2 52

http://thewolverineondemand.com
http://www.youtube.com/c/thewolverinevideo


  ■ THEWOLVERINEONDEMAND.COM ■ 800-421-7751 2

OFFENSE
Pos. No. Name Yr. Ht. Wt.
LT 51 Kirkland, Jaxson Jr. 6-7 310 
 55 Fautanu, Troy  R-Fr. 6-4 310
LG 77 Buelow, Julius  R-Fr. 6-8 330 
 68 Ale, Ulumoo So. 6-6 355
C 76 Wattenberg, Luke Sr. 6-5 300 
 74 Luciano, Cory Jr. 6-4 295
RG 66 Bainivalu, Henry Jr. 6-6 330 
 71 Kalepo, Nate R-Fr. 6-6 330
RT 79 Curne, Victor So. 6-3 315 
 78 Mele, Matteo So. 6-5 290
TE 87 Otton, Cade Jr. 6-5 250 
 81 Redman, Mark Fr. 6-6 250 
or 88 Moore, Quentin So. 6-5 250
TE 37 Westover, Jack So. 6-3 250
or 83 Culp, Devin So. 6-4 250
QB   9 Morris, Dylan R-Fr. 6-0 220 
 10 O’Brien, Patrick G-Sr. 6-5 230 
   7 Huard, Sam Fr. 6-2 190
TB   6 Newton, Richard So. 6-0  
or 22 Davis, Cameron R-Fr. 6-0 205 
 24 Pleasant, Kamari Sr. 6-0 225 
or   5 McGraw, Sean Sr. 5-7 180
WR 12 Polk, Ja’Lynn Fr. 6-2 190 
 17 Davis, Taj R-Fr. 6-1 195
WR 1 Bynum, Terrell Jr. 6-1 190 
 11 McMillen, Jalen Fr. 6-1 180 
or 19 Racanelli, Sawyer Fr. 6-2 210
WR 16 Odunze, Rome Fr. 6-3 200 
 0 Jackson, Giles So. 5-9 185

DEFENSE
Pos. No. Name Yr. Ht. Wt.
DL 91 Letuligasenoa, Tuli So. 6-2 300 
 96 Bandes, Jacob R-Fr. 6-2 295
DL 94 Taimani, Sam  So 6-2 330 
 99 Tuitele, Faatui R-Fr. 6-3 305
LB 41 McDonald, Cooper Fr. 6-3 245 
 3 Martin, Jeremaih Jr. 6-3 270 
or 8 Trice, Bralen R-Fr. 6-4 260
LB 55 Bowman, Ryan Sr. 6-1 280 
 17 Smalls, Sav’ell Fr. 6-3 250
LB 43 Sirmon, Jackson So. 6-3 235 
 53 Tafisi, MJ So. 6-0 230
LB 48 Ulofoshio, Edefuan So. 6-1 235 
 15 Heimuli, Daniel R-Fr. 6-0 225 
or 42 Bruener, Carson Fr. 6-2 230
DB 22 McDuffie, Trent So. 5-11 195 
 12 Covington, Jacob Fr. 6-2 195
DB 2 Gordon, Kyler So. 6-0 200 
 23 Powell, Mishael R-Fr. 6-1 200
DB 31 Fabiculanan, Kamren R-Fr. 6-1 190 
 5 Cook, Alex Jr. 6-1 195 
or 20 Turner, Asa So. 6-3 205
DB 29 Irvin, Julius So. 6-1 185 
 6 Williams, Cameron So. 6-0 220
DB 44 Radley-Hiles, Brendan Jr. 5-9 180 
 21 Hampton, Dominique So. 6-2 220

OFFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
WR 85  Daylen Baldwin  6-2  219  R-Jr. 
   1 Andrel Anthony 6-2 185 Fr.
LT 76  Ryan Hayes  6-7  307  R-So. 
 52  Karsen Barnhart  6-4  307  R-Fr.
LG 77  Trevor Keegan  6-6  324  R-Fr. 
 66  Chuck Filiaga  6-6  337 R-Jr.
C 68  Andrew Vastardis  6-3  294  6th-Sr. 
 51  Greg Crippen  6-4  290  Fr.
RG 65  Zak Zinter 6-6  320  Fr. 
 66  Chuck Filiaga  6-6  337 R-Jr.
RT 71  Andrew Stueber  6-7  338  R-Jr. 
 53  Trente Jones  6-4  307  R-So.
TE 83  Erick All  6-4  245  So. 
 86  Luke Schoonmaker  6-5  250  R-So.
WR   6  Cornelius Johnson 6-3  211  So. 
 14  Roman Wilson  6-0  180  Fr.
WR   5  Mike Sainristil  5-10 185 So. 
   3  A.J. Henning  5-10 185  Fr.
QB 12 Cade McNamara  6-1  212  R-Fr. 
   9  J.J. McCarthy 6-3  197  Fr.
RB 25  Hassan Haskins 6-1 220  R-So.
   2  Blake Corum  5-8  200  Fr.

DEFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
DE 97  Aidan Hutchinson  6-6  265  Jr. 
 91 Taylor Upshaw  6-4  262  R-So.
DT 15  Chris Hinton  6-4  310  So. 
 95  Donovan Jeter  6-3  325  R-Jr.
NT 58  Mazi Smith  6-3  326  R-Fr. 
 95  Donovan Jeter 6-3 325 R-Jr.
DE 94  Kris Jenkins  6-3  275  Fr. 
 90  Mike Morris   6-6  278  R-Fr.
SAM 55  David Ojabo  6-5  250  R-Fr. 
 32 Jaylen Harrell 6-4 242 Fr.
WILL 41  Nikhai Hill-Green  6-1  220  Fr. 
 25  Junior Colson  6-2  225  Fr.
MIKE 12  Josh Ross  6-2  224  R-Jr. 
 20 Kalel Mullings 6-1 236 Fr.
CB   4  Vincent Gray 6-2  192  R-So.  
OR 5  DJ Turner 6-0  181  R-Fr. 
FS 30  Daxton Hill 6-0  192  So. 
   6 R.J. Moten 6-0 221 Fr.
SS   2  Brad Hawkins  6-1  221  5th-Sr. 
 19 Rod Moore 6-0 173 Fr.
CB 22  Gemon Green  6-2  181  R-So. 
 24 George Johnson 6-0 186 R-Fr.

MICHIGAN’S UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART WASHINGTON’S UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
PK 13  Jake Moody  6-1  211  Jr. 
 19 Tommy Doman  6-5 190 Fr.
P 91  Brad Robbins 6-1  203  R-Jr. 
 19 Tommy Doman 6-5 190 Fr.
 
 

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
LS 49  William Wagner  6-1  247  R-Fr. 
 45 Greg Tarr 6-2 207 Fr.
KR   2  Blake Corum  5-8  200  Fr. 
   3  A.J. Henning  5-10 185 Fr.
PR 35 Caden Kolesar 5-10 196 R-So.
OR     3  A.J. Henning  5-10 185 Fr.

SPECIAL TEAMS

SEND US YOUR EMAIL ADDRESS
TO GET THEWOLVERINE DAILY
NEWSLETTER DELIVERED STRAIGHT
TO YOUR INBOX!
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Pos. No. Name Yr. Ht. Wt.
PK 47 Henry, Peyton Jr. 6-0 195 
 37 Horn, Tim So. 6-3 220
P 46 Porter, Race Sr. 6-3 190
KR   0 Jackson, Giles So. 5-9 185 
 22 Davis, Cameron R-Fr. 6-0 205

Pos. No. Name Yr. Ht. Wt.
PR 22 McDuffie, Trent So. 5-11 195
LS 89 Green, Jaden Fr. 5-10 201
H 46 Porter, Race Sr. 6-3 190

SPECIAL TEAMS

http://thewolverineondemand.com
https://thewolverineondemand.com/thewolverine-com/
https://michigan.rivals.com/sign_up?utm_source=Michigan&utm_medium=on_site&utm_campaign=homepage_banner
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 1 Andrel Anthony WR 6-2 185 Fr./Fr. East Lansing, Mich. / Lansing 
 1 Ja’Den McBurrows DB 5-11 197 Fr./Fr. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
 2 Blake Corum RB 5-8 200 So./Fr. Marshall, Va. / St. Frances Academy
 2 Brad Hawkins DB 6-1 221 Gr./Sr. Camden, N.J. / Suffield Academy (Conn.)
 3 A.J. Henning WR 5-10 185 So./Fr. Frankfort, Ill. / Lincoln-Way East 
 4 Vincent Gray DB 6-2 192 Sr./So. Rochester, Mich. / Rochester Adams
 4 Dan Villari QB 6-4 235 So./Fr. Massapequa, N.Y. / Plainedge 
 5 Mike Sainristil WR 5-10 185 Jr./So. Everett, Mass. / Everett 
 5 DJ Turner DB 6-0 181 Jr./Fr. Suwanee, Ga. / IMG Academy 
 6 Cornelius Johnson WR 6-3 211 Jr./So. Greenwich, Conn. / Brunswick School
 6 R.J. Moten DB 6-0 221 So./Fr. Delran, N.J. / Delran
 7 Donovan Edwards RB 6-0 202 Fr./Fr. West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
 7 Makari Paige DB 6-3 192 So./Fr. West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
 8 Ronnie Bell WR 6-0 192 Sr./Jr. Kansas City, Mo. / Park Hill 
 9 J.J. McCarthy QB 6-3 197 Fr./Fr. La Grange Park, Ill. / Nazareth Academy/IMG Academy
 10 Cristian Dixon WR 6-2 197 Fr./Fr. Santa Ana, Calif. / Mater Dei 
 10 Anthony Solomon LB 6-1 215 Jr./So. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
 12 Cade McNamara QB 6-1 212 Jr./Fr. Reno, Nev. / Damonte Ranch 
 12 Josh Ross LB 6-2 224 Gr./Jr. Southfield, Mich. / Orchard Lake St. Mary’s
 13 Jake Moody K 6-1 211 Sr./Jr. Northville, Mich. / Northville 
 14 Quinten Johnson DB 5-11 200 Jr./Fr. Silver Spring, Md. / St. John’s College
 14 Roman Wilson WR 6-0 180 So./Fr. Honolulu, Hawaii / St. Louis 
 15 Alan Bowman QB 6-4 205 Gr./So. Grapevine, Texas / Grapevine 
 15 Christopher Hinton DL 6-4 310 Jr./So. Johns Creek, Ga. / Greater Atlanta Christian School
 16 Jalen Perry DB 6-0 187 Jr./Fr. Dacula, Ga. / Dacula 
 16 Davis Warren QB 6-2 195 Fr./Fr. Los Angeles, Calif. / Loyola/Suffield Academy
 17 Braiden McGregor DE 6-5 265 So./Fr. Port Huron, Mich. / Port Huron Northern
 17 Peyton Smith QB 6-3 192 So./Fr. Ithaca, Mich. / Traverse City Central
 18 Keshaun Harris DB 5-11 186 Jr./Fr. Lansing, Mich. / Waverly 
 18 Jesse Madden QB 6-2 198 Fr./Fr. Oakland, Calif. / Bishop O’Dowd 
 19 Tommy Doman K/P 6-5 190 Fr./Fr. Rochester Hills, Mich. / Orchard Lake St. Mary’s
 19 Rod Moore DB 6-0 173 Fr./Fr. Clayton, Ohio / Northmont 
 20 Kalel Mullings LB 6-1 236 So./Fr. West Roxbury, Mass. / Milton Academy
 22 Tavierre Dunlap RB 6-0 222 Fr./Fr. Del Valle, Texas / Del Valle 
 22 Gemon Green DB 6-2 181 Sr./So. DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto 
 23 Michael Barrett LB 6-0 227 Sr./So. Valdosta, Ga. / Lowndes 
 24 Danny Hughes RB 6-0 200 Jr./Fr. Naperville, Ill. / Naperville Central 
 24 George Johnson DB 6-0 186 Jr./Fr. Stuart, Fla. / Martin County 
 25 Junior Colson LB 6-2 225 Fr./Fr. Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood 
 25 Hassan Haskins RB 6-1 220 Sr./So. St. Louis, Mo. / Eureka Senior 
 26 Rayshaun Benny DL 6-5 292 Fr./Fr. Detroit, Mich. / Oak Park 
 26 Jake Thaw WR 6-0 190 So./Fr. Westport, Conn. / Staples 
 27 Christian Bartholomew WR 6-0 182 So./Fr. Galesburg, Mich. / Kalamazoo United
 27 Tyler McLaurin LB 6-3 237 Fr./Fr. Bolingbrook, Ill. / Bolingbrook 
 28 Darion Green-Warren DB 6-0 173 So./Fr. Torrance, Calif. / Narbonne 
 29 Rhett Andersen K/P 6-0 172 Gr./Sr. Poquoson, Va. / Poquoson/Hampden-Sydney
 29 Joey Velazquez LB 6-0 228 Jr./Fr. Columbus, Ohio / St. Francis De Sales

 30 Daxton Hill DB 6-0 192 Jr./So. Tulsa, Okla. / Booker T. Washington
 30 Will Rolapp WR 6-0 186 So./Fr. Darien, Conn. / Suffield Academy 
 31 Lucas Andrighetto RB 6-1 204 Sr./So. Mountain View, Calif. / St. Francis 
 31 Jordan Morant DB 6-0 210 So./Fr. Parsippany, N.J. / Bergen Catholic 
 32 Jaylen Harrell LB 6-4 242 So./Fr. Tampa, Fla. / Berkeley Prep 
 32 Nolan Knight LB 6-3 215 Jr./Fr. Northville, Mich. / Northville 
 33 German Green DB 6-2 190 Sr./So. DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto 
 34 Leon Franklin RB 5-8 206 Jr./Fr. Southfield, Mich. / Southfield A&T 
 34 Jaydon Hood LB 6-1 212 Fr./Fr. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
 35 Luke Buckman TE 6-5 237 Sr./So. Holland, Mich. / Holland 
 35 Caden Kolesar DB 5-10 196 Jr./Fr. Westlake, Ohio / St. Edward 
 36 Andre Seldon DB 5-8 173 So./Fr. Belleville, Mich. / Belleville 
 36 Nico Tiberia RB 5-9 201 So./Fr. Allen Park, Mich. / Allen Park 
 37 Josh Beetham TE 6-5 239 So./Fr. Yorkville, Ill. / Yorkville 
 37 Eamonn Dennis DB 5-10 175 So./Fr. Worcester, Mass. / St. John’s 
 38 Peyton O’Leary WR 6-4 190 Fr./Fr. Byfield, Mass. / Governor’s Academy
 38 Joe Taylor RB 5-10 184 Fr./Fr. Chelsea / Chelsea 
 39 Matt Torey WR 5-10 183 Sr./So. Sterling Heights, Mich. / Brother Rice
 40 Christian Boivin DB 6-0 204 Fr./Fr. Traverse City, Mich. / Traverse City West
 41 Isaiah Gash RB 5-10 178 So./Fr. Green Bay, Wisc. / Bay Port 
 41 Nikhai Hill-Green LB 6-1 220 So./Fr. Pittsburgh, Pa. / St. Frances Academy
 42 Trevor Andrews DB 6-2 218 Fr./Fr. Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood 
 42 TJ Guy DE 6-5 251 Fr./Fr. Mansfield, Mass. / Mansfield 
 43 Andrew Russell DB 6-2 191 Sr./So. Victor, N.Y. / Victor 
 44 Joshua Luther DB 5-9 184 Jr./Fr. Clarkston, Mich. / Clarkston 
 45 Noah Howes TE 6-5 234 Fr./Fr. Rochester, Mich. / Rochester 
 45 Greg Tarr LS 6-2 207 So./Fr. Washington, Mich. / Romeo 
 46 Alexander Lidback LB 6-3 223 Fr./Fr. Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta 
 49 William Wagner LS 6-1 247 Jr./Fr. Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta 
 50 Jerome Nichols LB 6-0 224 So./Fr. Belleville, Mich. / Renaissance 
 51 Greg Crippen OL 6-4 290 Fr./Fr. Northborough, Mass. / IMG Academy
 52 Karsen Barnhart OL 6-4 307 Jr./Fr. Paw Paw, Mich. / Paw Paw 
 52 Kechaun Bennett DE 6-5 241 Fr./Fr. Suffield, Conn. / Suffield Academy 
 53 Trente Jones OL 6-4 307 Jr./Fr. Grayson, Ga. / Grayson 
 54 Kraig Correll OL 6-4 311 Sr./So. Easton, Pa. / Blair Academy 
 54 George Rooks DL 6-5 270 Fr./Fr. Jersey City, N.J. / St. Peter’s Prep 
 55 Mica Gelb OL 6-4 292 Jr./Fr. Washington, D.C. / Woodrow Wilson
 55 David Ojabo LB 6-5 250 Jr./Fr. Aberdeen, Scotland / Blair Academy
 56 Dominick Giudice DL 6-5 275 Fr./Fr. Freehold, N.J. / Mater Dei 
 57 Joey George DL 6-0 262 Sr./So. Walled Lake, Mich. / Walled Lake Western
 58 Giovanni El-Hadi OL 6-5 318 Fr./Fr. Sterling Heights, Mich. / Adlai Stevenson
 58 Mazi Smith DL 6-3 326 Jr./Fr. Grand Rapids, Mich. / East Kentwood
 60 Luke Fisher OL 6-4 298 Jr./Fr. Plymouth, Mich. / Plymouth 
 61 Noah Stewart OL 6-7 274 So./Fr. Muskegon, Mich. / North Muskegon
 62 Raheem Anderson OL 6-3 302 Fr./Fr. Detroit, Mich. / Cass Technical 
 65 Zak Zinter OL 6-6 320 So./Fr. North Andover, Mass. / Buckingham Browne and Nichols School
 66 Chuck Filiaga OL 6-6 337 Gr./Jr. Aledo, Texas / Aledo 

 67 Jess Speight DL 6-5 310 Gr./Jr. Richmond, Va. / The Collegiate School

 68 Andrew Vastardis OL 6-3 294 Gr./Sr. Ashburn, Va. / Stone Bridge 

 70 Nolan Rumler OL 6-3 332 Jr./Fr. Akron, Ohio / Archbishop Hoban 

 70 Jack Stewart DL 6-4 314 Jr./Fr. New Canaan, Conn. / New Canaan 

 71 Andrew Stueber OL 6-7 338 Gr./Jr. Darien, Conn. / Darien 

 72 Tristan Bounds OL 6-8 282 Fr./Fr. Wallingford, Conn. / Choate Rosemary Hall

 72 Elijah Pierre DL 6-1 272 Gr./Jr. Rockland, Mass. / Xaverian Brothers

 74 Reece Atteberry OL 6-5 307 So./Fr. Aurora, Colo. / Eaglecrest 

 75 Peter Simmons OL 6-3 291 Fr./Fr. Bonita Springs, Fla. / Bishop Verot 

 76 Ryan Hayes OL 6-7 307 Sr./So. Traverse City, Mich. / Traverse City West

 77 Trevor Keegan OL 6-6 324 Jr./Fr. Crystal Lake, Ill. / Crystal Lake 

 78 Griffin Korican OL 6-6 316 Sr./So. Seattle, Wash. / O’Dea 

 79 Jeffrey Persi OL 6-7 305 So./Fr. Mission Viejo, Calif. / JSerra Catholic

 80 Hunter Neff TE 6-2 237 Jr./Fr. Chelsea, Mich. / Chelsea 

 81 Louis Hansen TE 6-6 252 Fr./Fr. Needham, Mass. / St. Sebastian’s 

 82 Max Bredeson TE 6-2 222 Fr./Fr. Hartland, Wisc. / Arrowhead 

 83 Erick All TE 6-4 245 Jr./So. Fairfield, Ohio / Fairfield 

 84 Joel Honigford TE 6-6 257 Gr./Jr. Sugarcreek, Ohio / Garaway 

 84 Sam Staruch WR 6-1 180 So./Fr. Lake Orion, Mich. / Lake Orion 

 85 Daylen Baldwin WR 6-2 219 Sr./Jr. Southfield, Mich. / Waterford Mott

 86 Luke Schoonmaker TE 6-5 250 Sr./So. Hamden, Conn. / Hamden Hall 

 88 Mathew Harrison WR 6-2 205 Jr./Fr. Ortonville, Mich. / Brandon 

 88 Matthew Hibner TE 6-4 244 So./Fr. Burke, Va. / Lake Braddock 

 89 Carter Selzer TE 6-8 242 Gr./Jr. Kansas City, Mo. / Rockhurst 

 90 Mike Morris DE 6-6 278 Jr./Fr. Belle Glade, Fla. / American Heritage

 91 Brad Robbins P 6-1 203 Gr./Jr. Westerville, Ohio / Westerville South

 91 Taylor Upshaw DE 6-4 262 Gr./So. Bradenton, Fla. / Braden River 

 92 Ike Iwunnah DL 6-3 306 Fr./Fr. Garland, Texas / Lakeview Centennial

 93 Cole Hussung K 5-9 194 So./Fr. Floyds Knobs, Ind. / Floyd Central 

 93 Jordan Whittley DL 6-1 348 Gr./Sr. Richmond, Calif. / Castlemont 

 94 Kris Jenkins DL 6-3 275 So./Fr. Olney, Md. / Our Lady Good Counsel

 95 Donovan Jeter DL 6-3 325 Gr./Jr. Beaver Falls, Pa. / Beaver Falls 

 96 Julius Welschof DL 6-6 288 Sr./So. Miesbach, Bavaria, Germany / FOS Altoetting

 97 Aidan Hutchinson DE 6-6 265 Sr./Jr. Plymouth, Mich. / Divine Child 

 99 Gabe Newburg DE 6-5 251 Jr./Fr. Clayton, Ohio / Northmont

■ 2021 MICHIGAN WOLVERINES ROSTER
 No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Year/Elig. Hometown / High School  No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig. Hometown / High School  No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig. Hometown / High School

 Facebook:  TheWolverineMagazine

 Instagram:  TheWolverine_Mag

 Twitter:  TheWolverineMag

 YouTube: c/TheWolverineVideo
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 0 Giles Jackson WR 5-9 185 So. Antioch, Calif. / Freedom

 1 Terrell Bynum WR 6-1 190 Jr. Long Beach, Calif. / St. John Bosco

 2 Kyler Gordon DB 6-0 200 So. Mukilteo, Wash. / Archbishop Murphy

 3 Jeremiah Martin OLB 6-3 270 Jr. San Bernardino, Calif. / Cajon

 5 Alex Cook DB 6-1 195 Jr. Sacramento, Calif. / Sheldon

 5 Sean McGrew TB 5-7 180 Sr. Torrance, Calif. / St. John Bosco

 6 Richard Newton TB 6-0 215 So. Lancaster, Calif. / Palmdale

 6 Cameron Williams DB 6-0 200 So. Bakersfield, Calif. / Bakersfield

 7 Sam Huard QB 6-2 190 Fr. Bellevue, Wash. / Kennedy Catholic

 8 Bralen Trice OLB 6-4 260 R-Fr. Phoenix, Ariz. / Sandra Day O’Connor

 9 Dylan Morris QB 6-0 200 R-Fr. Puyallup, Wash. / Graham-Kapowsin

 10 Patrick O’Brien QB 6-5 230 Gr. San Juan Capistrano, Calif. / San Juan Hills

 11 Jalen McMillan WR 6-1 180 Fr. Fresno, Calif. / San Joaquin Memorial

 12 Jacobe Covington DB 6-2 195 Fr. Chandler, Ariz. / Saguaro

 12 Ja’Lynn Polk WR 6-2 190 Fr. Lufkin, Texas / Lufkin

 13 Jesse Martineau QB 6-1 195 So. Brier, Wash. / Mountlake Terrace

 14 Tyson Lang QB 6-1 205 Fr. Snohomish, Wash. / Glacier Peak

 14 Zakhari Spears DB 6-1 195 Fr. Los Angeles, Calif. / Loyola

 15 Daniel Heimuli LB 6-0 225 R-Fr. East Palo Alto, Calif. / Menlo-Atherton

 15 Jabez Tinae WR 6-0 205 Fr. Seattle, Wash. / Kennedy Catholic

 16 Davon Banks DB 5-11 185 Fr. San Jacinto, Calif. / San Jacinto

 16 Rome Odunze WR 6-3 200 Fr. Las Vegas, Nev. / Bishop Gorman

 17 Taj Davis WR 6-1 195 R-Fr. Chino, Calif. / Upland

 17 Sav’ell Smalls OLB 6-3 250 Fr. Seattle, Wash. / Kennedy Catholic

 18 Camden Sirmon QB 6-0 200 Fr. Missoula, Mont. / Sentinel

 18 Styles Siva-Tu’u LB 5-9 215 Fr. Seattle, Wash. / O’Dea

 19 Dyson McCutcheon DB 5-10 170 Fr. Claremont, Calif. / Bishop Amat

 19 Sawyer Racanelli WR 6-2 210 Fr. Brush Prairie, Wash. / Hockinson

 20 Teddy Purcell QB 6-2 190 Fr. Atherton, Calif. / Sacred Heart Prep

 20 Asa Turner DB 6-3 205 So. Carlsbad, Calif. / Carlsbad

 21 Dominique Hampton DB 6-2 220 So. Glendale, Ariz. / Centenniel

 22 Cameron Davis TB 6-0 205 R-Fr. Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. / Upland

 22 Trent McDuffie DB 5-11 195 So. Westminster, Calif. / St. John Bosco

 23 Gabe Nelson TB 5-11 185 Fr. Shoreline, Wash. / Shorecrest

 23 Mishael Powell DB 6-1 200 R-Fr. Seattle, Wash. / O’Dea

 24 Makell Esteen DB 6-1 180 Fr. Hawthorne, Calif. / Lawndale

 24 Kamari Pleasant TB 6-0 225 Sr. Rialto, Calif. / Etiwanda

 25 Caleb Berry TB 6-1 225 Fr. Lufkin, Texas / Lufkin

 25 Elijah Jackson DB 6-1 195 Fr. Carson, Calif. / Lawndale

 26 Meki Pei DB 5-11 180 Fr. Honolulu, Hawai’i / ‘Iolani

 26 Jay’Veon Sunday TB 6-0 195 Fr. Waco, Texas / Connally

 27 Javon Forward TE 6-0 235 Fr. Auburn, Wash. / Auburn Riverside

 28 Sam Adams II TB 6-1 200 Fr. Kirkland, Wash. / Eastside Catholic

 28 Vincent Nunley DB 6-1 180 Fr. Oakland, Calif. / Freedom

 29 Brennan Holmes WR 5-9 170 Jr. Seattle, Wash. / Seattle Prep

 29 Julius Irvin DB 6-1 185 So. Anaheim, Calif. / Servite

 30 David Pritchard WR 6-1 175 So. Renton, Wash. / Eastside Catholic

 30 Sean Toomey-Stout DB 5-9 190 R-Fr. Greenbank, Wash. / Coupeville

 31 Kamren Fabiculanan DB 6-1 190 R-Fr. Camarillo, Calif. / Westlake

 32 Triston Brown P 6-1 190 So. Brea, Calif. / Brea Olinda

 32 Nick Juran WR 6-0 190 R-Fr. Los Altos, Calif. / St. Francis

 34 Capassio Cherry TB 5-8 200 So. Edmonds, Wash. / Edmonds-Woodway

 34 Antonio Hill DB 5-11 185 So. Bellevue, Wash. / Bellevue

 35 Ben Hines LB 5-11 230 So. Snohomish, Wash. / Archbishop Murphy

 36 Kasen Kinchen DB 5-10 175 Fr. Lake Stevens, Wash. / Lake Stevens

 36 Mason Wheeler WR 5-10 170 R-Fr. Vancouver, Wash. / Skyview

 37 Tim Horn PK 6-3 220 So. Honolulu, Hawai’i / Punahou

 37 Jack Westover TE 6-3 250 So. Bellevue, Wash. / Mount Si

 38 Jack McCallister P 6-0 200 Fr. Edmonds, Wash. / King’s

 38 Camden VerStrate WR 5-8 170 R-Fr. Cheney, Wash. / Cheney

 39 Makana Haynes LB 6-3 220 Fr. Seattle, Wash. / Cleveland

 39 Zeke Pelluer TE 6-5 250 R-Fr. Kirkland, Wash. / Lake Washington

 40 Alphonzo Tuputala LB 6-2 230 R-Fr. Federal Way, Wash. / Federal Way

 41 Cooper McDonald OLB 6-3 245 Fr. Haslet, Texas / Northwest

 42 Carson Bruener LB 6-2 230 Fr. Woodinville, Wash. / Redmond

 42 Carson Smith TE 6-4 240 R-Fr. Santa Clarita, Calif. / Saugus

 43 Jackson Sirmon LB 6-3 235 So. Brentwood, Tenn. / Brentwood Academy

 44 Brendan Radley-Hiles DB 5-9 180 Jr. Inglewood, Calif. / IMG Academy (Fla.)

 45 Maurice Heims OLB 6-5 255 Fr. Hamburg, Germany / Santa Margarita Catholic

 46 Race Porter P 6-3 190 Sr. Seattle, Wash. / O’Dea

 47 Peyton Henry PK 6-0 195 Jr. Danville, Calif. / Monte Vista

 48 Edefuan Ulofoshio LB 6-1 235 So. Anchorage, Alaska / Bishop Gorman (Nev.)

 49 Alex Froelich LS 6-2 225 Fr. South Pasadena, Calif. / Poly

 49 Caden Jumper TE 6-2 265 Fr. Eatonville, Wash. / Eatonville

 50 Jahleel Heath OLB 6-3 230 Fr. Oregon City, Ore. / Oregon City

 50 Myles Murao OL 6-3 320 Fr. Torrance, Calif. / Mater Dei

 51 Jaxson Kirkland OL 6-7 310 Jr. Portland, Ore. / Jesuit

 51 Jordan Lolohea OLB 6-2 265 Fr. Salt Lake City, Utah / East

 52 Milton Hopkins Jr. OLB 6-3 215 Fr. Seattle, Wash. / O’Dea

 53 MJ Tafisi LB 6-0 230 So. West Jordan, Utah / Alta

 54 Drew Fowler LB 6-1 215 R-Fr. Bellevue, Wash. / Bellevue

 55 Ryan Bowman OLB 6-1 280 Sr. Bellevue, Wash. / IMG Academy (Fla.)

 55 Troy Fautanu OL 6-4 310 R-Fr. Henderson, Nev. / Liberty

 56 Ruperake Fuavai LB 6-1 225 R-Fr. Auburn, Wash. / O’Dea

 56 Geirean Hatchett OL 6-4 290 Fr. Ferndale, Wash. / Ferndale

 57 Anthony Ward LB 6-0 210 Fr. Ontario, Calif. / Colony

 58 Zion Tupuola-Fetui OLB 6-4 260 So. Pearl City, Hawai’i / Pearl City

 59 Draco Bynum DL 6-4 280 So. Wilsonville, Ore. / Wilsonville

 62 Noah Hellyer OL 6-2 280 So. Vancouver, Wash. / Skyview

 64 Gaard Memmelaar OL 6-4 300 Fr. Caldwell, Idaho / Middleton

 65 Samuel Peacock OL 6-6 285 Fr. Gig Harbor, Wash. / Gig Harbor

 66 Henry Bainivalu OL 6-6 330 Jr. Sammamish, Wash. / Skyline

 66 Brody Reese DL 6-1 310 Fr. Hillsboro, Ore. / Century

 67 Chase Skuza OL 6-6 280 Jr. Sumner, Wash. / Sumner

 68 Ulumoo Ale OL 6-6 355 So. Tacoma, Wash. / Fife

 69 Will Pliska OL 6-5 285 So. Kirkland, Wash. / Lake Washington

 70 Owen Prentice OL 6-2 310 Fr. Seattle, Wash. / O’Dea

 71 Nate Kalepo OL 6-6 330 R-Fr. Renton, Wash. / Rainier Beach

 72 Roger Rosengarten OL 6-6 285 Fr. Highlands Ranch, Colo. / Valor Christian

 73 Gage Harty OL 6-4 270 So. Spokane Valley, Wash. / University

 74 Corey Luciano OL 6-4 295 Jr. Danville, Calif. / Monte Vista

 75 Robert Wyrsch OL 6-6 275 Fr. Capitola, Calif. / Soquel

 76 Luke Wattenberg OL 6-5 300 Sr. Trabuco Canyon, Calif. / JSerra Catholic

 77 Julius Buelow OL 6-8 330 R-Fr. Kapolei, Hawai’i / Kapolei

 78 Matteo Mele OL 6-5 290 So. Tucson, Ariz. / Salpointe Catholic

 79 Victor Curne OL 6-3 315 So. Houston, Texas / Second Baptist

 80 Mason West TE 6-4 230 Fr. Whittier, Calif. / La Habra

 81 Mark Redman TE 6-6 250 Fr. Newport Beach, Calif. / Corona del Mar

 82 Wilson Schwartz TE 6-4 230 Fr. Westwood, Calif. / Calabasas

 83 Devin Culp TE 6-4 250 So. Spokane, Wash. / Gonzaga Prep

 85 Addison Shrock PK 6-1 175 Fr. Bellingham, Wash. / Squalicum

 87 Cade Otton TE 6-5 250 Jr. Tumwater, Wash. / Tumwater

 88 Jake Jennings OLB 6-4 210 Fr. Gig Harbor, Wash. / Gig Harbor

 88 Quentin Moore TE 6-5 250 So. Kenmore, Wash. / Inglemoor

 89 Jaden Green LS 5-10 210 Fr. Gilbert, Ariz. / Mesa

 89 Griffin Waiss TE 6-5 225 Fr. San Jose, Calif. / Bellarmine College Prep

 90 Voi Tunuufi DL 6-1 275 Fr. South Jordan, Utah / East

 91 Tuli Letuligasenoa DL 6-2 300 So. Concord, Calif. / De La Salle

 92 Noa Ngalu DL 6-1 275 R-Fr. East Palo Alto, Calif. / Menlo-Atherton

 93 Siaosi Finau DL 6-3 315 Fr. Maui, Hawai’i / Renton

 94 Sam Taimani DL 6-2 330 So. Salt Lake City, Utah / East

 96 Jacob Bandes DL 6-2 295 R-Fr. Pittsburg, Calif. / Pittsburg

 97 Bradley McGannon DL 6-4 280 Fr. Yelm, Wash. / Yelm

 98 Kuao Peihopa DL 6-3 300 Fr. Makakilo, Hawai’i / Kamehameha

 99 Faatui Tuitele DL 6-3 305 R-Fr. Honolulu, Hawai’i / Saint Louis
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